DATA SHEET – Richey RNA Series
■ Richey P/N: RNA35RM150V1341B -   RoHS Compliant
■ Description: RNA / Non-Polar Axial Type:  +85c  2k Hrs  35uF/150Vdc  ±20%  Φ13 x 41mm
MECHANICAL:   ø13 x 41mm
D ¡Ó   0.5mm Max
d
+
-
L   +  1.5mm    MAX
35mm MIN
3 5  m m  M I N
RICHEY
■ Electrical Specifications:
1. Operating Temperature Range -40º ~ +85º C
2. Load Life 2,000 Hours @ +85ºC W/Rated Voltage Applied
3 Rating Voltage 150 VDC
4. Capacitance 35 µF
5. Capacitance Tolerance ±20 % @ 120Hz / +20ºC
6. Dissipation Factor 0.10 Tan ẟ @ 120Hz / +20ºC
7. Leakage Current 157.5 Max @ +20ºC / 150VDC After 5 min
8. ESR (Ω) 4.466 Ω @ 120Hz / +85ºC
9. Permissible Ripple Current 279 mA rms @ 120Hz / +85ºC
10. LOAD LIFE TEST (V.dc+Irms/+85℃)
 Capacitance change
 Dissipation Factor (tanδ)
 Leakage Current
2000 Hrs – Rated Voltage Applied
≤ ±20% of initial measured value
≤ 150% of initial specified value
≤ Initial specified value
11. SHELF LIFE TEST (+85℃)
 Capacitance change
 Dissipation Factor (tanδ)
 Leakage Current
1000 Hrs – No Voltage Applied
≤ ±20% of initial measured value
≤ 150% of initial specified value
≤ 200% Initial specified value
APPROVED BY DRAWN BY REVISION DATE
Joie Chen Yu Fang Yi Xian 2021-04-20
ΦD ≦13 ≧16
Φd 0.6 0.8
Distributed By: WESCO (Worldwide Electronic Solutions Company)
9831 S. 51st Street, Suite: C-119, Phoenix, AZ. 85044  USA
Tel: 480.745.2424    Fax: 480.840.1490
Sales Contact E-mail: randy@azwesco.com
Mobile: 615.512.8046
Website: www.azwesco.com